
PROPOSED BILLS FOR CONSULTATION
I. Oil Industry Authority Bill 2026 (draft)
II. Oil Palm Industry Management Bill 2026 (draft

Wednesday 12th – Thursday 13th November 2025
▪ Consultations in Kimbe for West New Britain Projects
▪ Review Team and Selected State Agencies to attend
▪ Travel in on Tuesday 11th November and Travel out on 

                 Friday 14th November 2025

Monday 17th – Tuesday 18th November 2025
▪ Consultations in Port Moresby for Southern Region
▪ Review Team and Selected State Agencies to attend

Thursday 20th – Friday 21st November 2025
▪ Consultations in Lae for Morobe and Madang Provinces
▪ Review Team and Selected State Agencies to attend
▪ Travel in on Wednesday 19th November and Travel out on 

                 Saturday 22nd November 2025

Monday 24th November 2025
▪ Consultations in East Sepik and West Sepik Provinces
▪ Select Team to attend (Maximum 5 persons)
▪ Travel in on Sunday 23rd November and Travel out on 

                 Tuesday 25th November 2025

Friday 28th November 2025
▪ Consultations in Kokopo for East New Britain and New Ireland Provinces
▪ Select Team to attend (Maximum 5 Persons)
▪ Travel in on Thursday 27th November and Travel out on 

                 Saturday 29th November 2025
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SCHEDULE FOR CONSULTATIONS


